



Approved by CC:

JAN 28 2013

Senior Consultants Inc.
4704 Trowbridge
Phone: 817.457.4424
Fax: 817.457.4494
Email: info@SRconsultants.net

TIN # 75-3102918
DUNS # 128823874
GAGE Code# 3EM90

'A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business'

Quote 971

DIR Contract Number: DIR-SDD-1902

Customer Name Johnson County Adult Probation
Address 425 W. Chambers Street
City Cleburne State Texas ZIP 76033
Phone 817-357-9683

Date 12/10/2012
Order No. AM-1212007
Customer Rep Connie Jansky
SCI Rep Ronnie Stepp
rstpepp@srconsultants.net

(Others Place 4-Pair Wire) SCOPE OF WORK

Terminate (218) existing 4-pair CAT6 voice / data wires on the 1st floor and (81) existing 4-pair CAT6 voice / data wires on the 2nd floor. These wires will terminate on CAT6, 48 port, rack mounted patch panels. Place (1) 7' x 19" open relay rack within the IT rooms on each floor. Place horizontal and vertical wire managers on each relay racks. Place (1) 50 pair CAT3 copper tie cable and (1) 12 strand multi-mode fiber from the 1st floor IT room to the 2nd floor IT room. The 50 pair tie cable will terminate on 66 blocks and the 12 strand multimode will terminate on 1RU rack mounted fiber panels. Place (1) 12 strand OSP fiber cable from the 1st floor IT room to the serving handhole. The approximate length will be 450 feet. Splice fiber in handhole at the direction of the customer. Place PLP Pup splice case in handhole. Fill splice closure with jell to keep out water. Terminate fiber feeder cable in 1RU rackmounted fiber panel within the 1st floor IT room. All existing wires will be tested and certified with the results provided to the customer at the completion of the project.

Item	Qty	ISP Drop Work Description & Materials / Mfg / Part Number	Unit Price	TOTAL
001	299	Terminate & Certify Existing 4-Pair Wire	\$ 21.17	\$ 6,329.83
002	148	CAT6 Snap-In Connecting Jacks, Blue / Leviton / 61110-R*6	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,036.00
003	153	CAT6 Snap-In Connecting Jacks, White / Leviton / 61110-R*6	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,071.00
004	3	1-Port Stainless Steel Faceplate / Leviton / 43080-1L1	\$ 5.15	\$ 15.45
005	138	2-Port Stainless Steel Faceplate / Leviton / 43080-1L2	\$ 5.15	\$ 710.70
006	5	4-Port Stainless Steel Faceplate / Leviton / 43080-1L4	\$ 5.15	\$ 25.75
Other ISP Labor				
007	2	Switch Room Buildout (place relay rack, wire mgrs, patch panels)	\$ 337.50	\$ 675.00
008	1	Place & Terminate (1) 50 Pair CAT3 Copper Tie Cable Between IT Rooms	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
009	1	Place & Terminate Fiber (1)12 Strand MM Tie Cable Between IT Rooms	\$ 418.75	\$ 418.75
OSP Labor				
010	1	Place 450' Of OSP 12 Strand Fiber From IT Room To Serving Handhole	\$ 506.25	\$ 506.25
011	1	Prep Existing Fiber / Place Splice Case In serving Handhole	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
012	1	Splice New Fiber To Existing Fiber In Serving Handhole	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
013	1	Terminate Fiber In IT Room	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
ISP Materials For IT Closets Description / Mfg / Part Number				
014	2	7' x 19" Data Rack / Hoffman / E-DR19FM45U	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
015	2	12" Top Plate / Leviton / LRRMPBLK	\$ 37.50	\$ 75.00
016	2	12" Wall Angle Bracket / Hoffman / LWASK12BLK	\$ 25.61	\$ 51.22
017	1	12" x 10' Ladder Rack / Hoffman / L-SS12BLK	\$ 81.71	\$ 81.71
018	4	Vertical Wire Manager Front & Back / Leviton / 8980L-VFR	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00
019	10	Horizontal Wire manager Front & Back / Leviton / 492RU-HFR	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00
020	7	48 Port CAT6 Patch Panel / Leviton / 69586-U48	\$ 393.34	\$ 2,753.38
021	2	1 RU Fiber Panel / Leviton / 5R1UM-F03	\$ 193.34	\$ 386.68
022	3	SC 6-pack duplex fiber Insert / Leviton / 5F100-6BC	\$ 56.00	\$ 168.00
023	36	SC MM Anaerobic Fiber Connectors / Leviton / 49990-MSX	\$ 6.20	\$ 223.20
024	4	66M150 Connecting Block / Suttle / 66M150-C5	\$ 7.87	\$ 31.48
025	4	Stand-Off Bracket / Dynacom / S89B	\$ 1.25	\$ 5.00
026	80	Hammer-on J Hooks	\$ 6.06	\$ 484.80
027	35	12 Strand Plenum Rated MM Fiber (tie cable between IT closets) / Essex	\$ 1.15	\$ 40.25
028	35	50 Pair CAT3 Plenum Rated Cable (tie cable between IT closets) / Comtran	\$ 1.60	\$ 56.00
029	148	CAT6 5' Blue Patch Cord (IT closet, data)	\$ 2.60	\$ 384.80
030	148	CAT6 10' Blue Patch Cord (workstation, data)	\$ 4.40	\$ 651.20
031	153	CAT6 5' White Patch Cord (IT closet, IP phone)	\$ 2.60	\$ 397.80
032	153	CAT6 10' White Patch Cord (workstation, IP phone)	\$ 4.40	\$ 673.20
033	18	SC MM Duplex 3 Meter Patch Cord (IT Closet)	\$ 14.67	\$ 264.06
OSP Materials Description / Mfg / Part Number				
034	450	12 Strand MM OSP Fiber / Essex	\$ 0.85	\$ 382.50
035	1	Pup Splice Case / PLP / 800662-X	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
036	1	Pup Splice Tray / PLP / 80806033	\$ 28.75	\$ 28.75
037	1	Jell Filler 6000 Grams / PLP / 80802823	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00
Subtotal				\$21,612.76
.555 per mile (50mi) for 10 days				\$555.00
Shipping				n/a
TOTAL				\$22,167.76

Comments:

All SCI Provided Material Carries a One (1) Year Warranty and labor (90) days